Air operated 2-port valve
(cylinder valve)
Series
variation
Classification Model
No
. o
f p

●E	 Other options	 :	With mounting plate
●F	 Assembly direction	 :	No option
How to order
Working fluid
(for water and liquids)
Model No.
SAB [Air operated]  *2/4
Code B (with mounting plate) B-R   *3
Direction No rotation Mounting plate reversed
Layout
shows pilot port IN.
FItem      Assembly direction
ActuationA
*3
Assembly directionF
Type of thread/flangeC
Port sizeB
*1
Body/sealant
combination
D
*2
Other optionsE
Precautions for model No. selection
BBA15W1SAB
Code Content
Actuation
1 NC
2 NO
3 Double acting
Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
32 1 1/4, 32 (Flange)
40 1 1/2, 40 (Flange)
50 2, 50 (Flange)
65 65 (Flange) (custom order product)
80 80 (Flange) (custom order product)
Type of thread/flange
A Rc(8A to 50A)
F Flange (32F to 80F)
G G(8G to 50G)
N NPT(8N to 50N)
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
0 Standard Bronze Nitrile rubber
B
O
pt
io
n
Bronze Fluoro rubber
P Bronze Ethylene propylene rubber
D Stainless steel Nitrile rubber
E Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
R Stainless steel Ethylene propylene rubber
Other options
Blank No option
B Mounting plate   *2
Assembly direction
Blank No option
R Mounting plate assembly position reversed
Refer to the figure below for the layout drawing.
A
B
C
D
E
F
B AB A

●E	 Other options	 :	With mounting plate
●F	 Assembly direction	 :	No option
How to order
Working fluid
(For air/gas)
Model No.
A2SAB
FItem      Assembly direction
ActuationA
*3
Assembly directionF
*1
Body/sealant
combination
D
*2
Other optionsE
*1	 :	‌�The body/sealant combination code is O or B for port size 65F and 80F.
Note that the body is made of cast iron.
*2	 :	‌�The mounting plate (Item     B) can be attached to only the female
thread of port size 8 to 32.
*3	 :	‌�Reversed mounting plate (Item     B-R) is available for port size 15 to 32.
*4	 :	‌�Clockwise when viewed from above with the port A on the right.
F
E
Precautions for model No. selection
Type of thread/flangeC
Port sizeB
BDA15
Code Content
Actuation
1 NC
2 NO
3 Double acting
Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
32 1 1/4, 32 (Flange)
40 1 1/2, 40 (Flange)
50 2, 50 (Flange)
65 65 (Flange) (custom order product)
80 80 (Flange) (custom order product)
Type of thread/flange
A Rc(8A to 50A)
F Flange (32F to 80F)
G G(8G to 50G)
N NPT(8N to 50N)
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
0 Standard Bronze Nitrile rubber
B
O
pt
io
n
Bronze Fluoro rubber
P Bronze Ethylene propylene rubber
D Stainless steel Nitrile rubber
E Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
R Stainless steel Ethylene propylene rubber
Other options
Blank No option
B Mounting plate   *2
Assembly direction
Blank No option
R Mounting plate assembly position reversed
Refer to the figure below for the layout drawing.
B

SAB*V Series
FItem      Assembly direction
How to order
Working fluid
(for low vacuum)
Model No.
ActuationA
*1
Other optionsE
*2
Assembly directionF
Body/sealant combinationD
SAB3V-15A-EB
[Example of model No.]
Model: SAB
●A	 Actuation	 :	Double acting
●B	 Port size	 :	1/2
●C	 Type of thread/flange	 :	Rc
●D	 Body/sealant combination	:	Body - stainless steel, sealant - fluoro rubber
●E	 Other options	 :	With mounting plate
●F	 Assembly direction	 :	No option
*1	 :	‌�The mounting plate (Item E  B) can be attached to only the female thread
of port size 8 to 32.
*2	 :	‌�Reversed mounting plate (Item F  B-R) is available for port size 15 to 32.
*3	 :	‌�Clockwise when viewed from above with the port A on the right.
Precautions for model No. selection
V3SAB
C Type of thread/flange
Port sizeB
A15
Code Content
Actuation
1 NC
2 NO
3 Double acting
Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
32 1 1/4, 32 (Flange)
40 1 1/2, 40 (Flange)
50 2, 50 (Flange)
Type of thread/flange
A Rc(8A to 50A)
F Flange (32F to 50F)
G G(8G to 50G)
N NPT(8N to 50N)
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
0 Standard Bronze Nitrile rubber
B
O
pt
io
n
Bronze Fluoro rubber
P Bronze Ethylene propylene rubber
D Stainless steel Nitrile rubber
E Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
R Stainless steel Ethylene propylene rubber
Other options
Blank No option
B Mounting plate   *2
Assembly direction
Blank No option
R Mounting plate assembly position reversed
Refer to the figure below for the layout drawing.
A